CITY of ALBUQUERQUE
TWENTY FOURTH COUNCIL

COUNCIL BILL NO. R-20-45 ENACTMENT NO. 3'_7&@;050_

SPONSORED BY: Lan Sena and Diane Gibson, by request

RESOLUTION
APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS COMMUNITY SUPPORT
AND RECOVERY PROGRAM.

WHEREAS, on March 11, 2020, Governor Michelle Lujan Grisham issued
Executive Order 2020-004, Order Declaring a State of Public Health Emergency
relating to the spread of COVID-19; and

WHEREAS, in subsequent weeks the New Mexico Department of Health

issued orders limiting public gatherings and requiring non-essential
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businesses to close or limit business activity; and
WHEREAS, those experiencing homelessness, and those precariously
housed face additional challenges due to the COVID-19 emergency; and
WHEREAS, unanticipated loss of income and job-related health care may

cause thousands of Albuquerque residents to be at greater risk of becoming
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homeless or precariously housed, suffering from decreasing availability of

support services, continuing bills, and unanticipated health costs; and
WHEREAS, through Resolution R-20-30, the City Council reallocated funds

from the City Clerk to be used for COVID-19 needs, including but not limited to

grants to non-profits providing food, shelter, and health services for low-
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19 income and at-risk residents whose economic situation has been negatively
20 impacted by the 2020 COVID-19 pandemic.

21 BEIT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL, THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF
22 ALBUQUERQUE:

23 Section 1. The Council approves the recommendations of award for the
24 Corona Community Support and Recovery Program as listed below.

25 Organization Recommended Award

26 1985 (UNM Med Grp/UNM Truman Health Services) $40,000
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A Light in the Night Community Outreach
Adelante Development Center, Inc.
Albuquerque Center For Hope And Recovery
Albuquerque Indian Center, inc

All Faiths Children's Advocacy Center
Anita Salas Memorial Fund

Barelas Community Coalition

Bernalillo County Metropolitan Court
Casa Fortaleza

Catholic Charities

CLNkids

Crossroads for Women

Domestic Violence Resource Center, Inc
DreamSpring

Enlace Comunitario

Family Promise of Albuquerque
Fll-National

First Nations Community HealthSource
Greater Albuquerque Habitat for Humanity
Greater Albuquerque Housing Partnership

Homewise Inc

Justice Access Support & Solutions for Health

La Mesa Presbyterian Church

LUTHERAN SOCIAL SERVICES OF COLORADO

New Day

New Hope Full Gospel Baptist Church
New Mexico Asian Family Center

New Mexico Black Leadership Council
New Mexico Immigrant Law Center |
New Mexico Legal Aid

NM Faith Coalition for Immigrant Justice
NMCAN

PB&J Family Services

$10,000
$20,000
$40,000
$20,000
$30,000
$20,000
$5,000

$40,000
$29,000
$48,000
$30,000
$30,000
$10,000
$30,000
$25,000
$6,000

$50,000
$20,000
$15,000
$25,000
$25,000
$50,000
$5,000

$33,000
$15,000
$15,000
$20,000
$7,000

$25,000
$27,000
$30,000
$15,000
$25,000
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Rape Crisis Center of Central New Mexico

$5,000

Share Your Care, Inc. $10,000
Southwest Research and Information Center $10,000
Storehouse New Mexico $15,000
TenderLove Community Center $45,000
The Savila Collaborative DBA Centro Savila $15,000
Three Sisters Kitchen $10,000
Veterans Integration Centers $20,000
VIZIONZ-SANKOFA $20,000
Welstand Foundation $15,000
TOTAL $1,000,000
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PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 18th DAY OF May ,20220
BY A VOTE OF: 9 FOR 0 AGAINST.

~

s

Patrick Davis, President

City Council

APPROVED THIS i; DAY OF % e . 2020

Bill No. R-20-45
# / ) %
~ Y
TimothyA«. Keller, Mayor
City of Albuquerque
ATTEST:
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Ethan Watson, City Clerk




