CITY of ALBUQUERQUE TWENTY FOURTH COUNCIL

COUN		ICIL BILL NO	R-20-45	ENACTMENT NO.	R-2020-050		
S	PON	SORED BY:	Lan Sena and D	iane Gibson, by reques	st		
	1			RESOLUTION			
á	2	APPROPRI	ATING FUNDS F	OR THE CORONAVIR	US COMMUNITY SUPPORT		
	3						
	4	in the state of th					
	5	Therefore a state and the state of the state					
	6	relating to t	he spread of COV	/ID-19; and			
	7				xico Department of Health		
	8			ublic gatherings and	requiring non-essential		
	9			ousiness activity; and			
	10				s, and those precariously		
× ÷	11			enges due to the COVID			
]] - New - Deletion	12				ob-related health care may		
					at greater risk of becoming		
Inderscored Material] - New Kethrough Material] - Deletin	14				decreasing availability of		
D S	15			bills, and unanticipate			
Sore	16				Council reallocated funds		
ders thro	17				including but not limited to		
					health services for low-		
ated/S/	19				ation has been negatively		
[Bracketed/L [Bracketed/Stri	20		the 2020 COVID-				
	21			UNCIL, THE GOVERNI	NG BODY OF THE CITY OF		
		ALBUQUERO					
	23	Section 1			endations of award for the		
	24		munity Support a	and Recovery Program	as listed below.		
	25	Organization	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Recommended Award		
	26	1985 (UNM Me	ed Grp/UNM Trum	an Health Services)	\$40,000		

		1	A Light in the Night Community Outreach	\$10,000
		2	Adelante Development Center, Inc.	\$20,000
		3	Albuquerque Center For Hope And Recovery	\$40,000
		4	Albuquerque Indian Center, inc	\$20,000
		5	All Faiths Children's Advocacy Center	\$30,000
		6	Anita Salas Memorial Fund	\$20,000
		7	Barelas Community Coalition	\$5,000
		8	Bernalillo County Metropolitan Court	\$40,000
		9	Casa Fortaleza	\$29,000
		10	Catholic Charities	\$48,000
		11	CLNkids	\$30,000
		12	Crossroads for Women	\$30,000
		13	Domestic Violence Resource Center, Inc	\$10,000
		14	DreamSpring	\$30,000
		15	Enlace Comunitario	\$25,000
		16	Family Promise of Albuquerque	\$6,000
		17	FII-National	\$50,000
>	ion	18	First Nations Community HealthSource	\$20,000
- New	Deletion	19	Greater Albuquerque Habitat for Humanity	\$15,000
<u>=</u>	7 1	20	Greater Albuquerque Housing Partnership	\$25,000
Material	Material]	21	Homewise Inc	\$25,000
	-	22	Justice Access Support & Solutions for Health	\$50,000
orec	46	23	La Mesa Presbyterian Church	\$5,000
ersc	HOT.	24	LUTHERAN SOCIAL SERVICES OF COLORADO	\$33,000
Jud	¥et	25	New Day	\$15,000
ed/L	#\$P	26	New Hope Full Gospel Baptist Church	\$15,000
sket	etec	27	New Mexico Asian Family Center	\$20,000
[Bracketed/Underscored	Bracketed/Strikethrough A	28	New Mexico Black Leadership Council	\$7,000
11 46		29	New Mexico Immigrant Law Center	 \$25,000
		30	New Mexico Legal Aid	\$27,000
		31	NM Faith Coalition for Immigrant Justice	\$30,000
	;	32	NMCAN	\$15,000
	;	33	PB&J Family Services	\$25,000

1	Rape Crisis Center of Central New Mexico	\$5,000
2	Share Your Care, Inc.	\$10,000
3	Southwest Research and Information Center	\$10,000
4	Storehouse New Mexico	\$15,000
5	TenderLove Community Center	\$45,000
6	The Savila Collaborative DBA Centro Savila	\$15,000
7	Three Sisters Kitchen	\$10,000
8	Veterans Integration Centers	\$20,000
9	VIZIONZ-SANKOFA	\$20,000
10	Welstand Foundation	\$15,000
11	TOTAL	\$1,000,000
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
<u> 5 .5</u> 18		
[Bracketed/Underscored Material] - New racketed/Strikethrough Material] - Deletion 8 2 9 5 7 7 8 6 1 8 8 8 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9		
= 20		
[] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [
EW 22		
00 1		
S		
支票 25		
√p # 26		
[Bracketed/Underscored Materia [Bracketed/Strikethrough Material] 8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		
85 48		
_ 通 29		
30	20	
31		
32	X:\CL\SHARE\CL-Staff_Legislative Staff\Legislation\24 Council\R-45final.do	ocx
		· - · •

1	PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS18th DAY OF May, 2020
2	BY A VOTE OF: 9 FOR 0 AGAINST.
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	Patrick Davis, President
9	City Council
10	
11	
12	
13	APPROVED THIS, 2020
14	,
15 16	
17	Bill No. R-20-45
⊆ 40	<u> </u>
- New Deletion	7 / 37///
± 20	Land Alle
Material+] - New faterial-] - Deletio	Timothy M. Keller, Mayor
Mat 22	City of Albuquerque
ਲੂ <u>₹</u> 23	
00 24 24	
<u>9</u>	
7/pg 26	ATTEST:
[+Bracketed/Underscored Material [-Bracketed/Strikethrough Material-] 6 8 2 9 5 7 7 8 6 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	
28 gck	
土 神 29 30	Ethan Watson, City Clerk
31 32	
32 33	4